RELEASE, WAIVER, AND INDEMNITY





In consideration of the acceptance of my child's application and the permission to participate as an entrant or competitor in the Scotiabank Vancouver Half-Marathon & 5K on Sunday, June 23rd, 2019. I for my child, my child's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns HEREBY RELEASE, WAIVE, AND FOREVER DISCHARGE The City of Vancouver, Vancouver Parks Board, UBC, Vancouver Police Department, The Bank of Nova Scotia (Scotiabank), Canada Running Series Inc. (1399662) Canada Running Series Foundation & their respective Directors, Athletics Canada, BC Athletics, Wolverine World Wide Canada ULC, Under Armour Inc., Nuun & Company Inc, A Lassonde Inc. (Oasis), Liberté Inc, Biofreeze, Endurance Tap, Clif Bar, RockDoc Consulting Inc, Odyssey Medical, Translink, BC Ministry of Health Services/BC Ambulance, Parking Corporation of Vancouver, Canadian National Railway Company, Forerunners, Sport Chek, Sports Technology and Timing Systems Limited (Sportstats), her Majesty the Queen in Right of the province of British Columbia as requested by the Minister of Transportation together with the employees, agents and servants of the Minister, and all other associations, sanctioning bodies and sponsoring companies, and elected and appointed officials, successors and assigns, OF AND FROM ALL claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, actions and causes of action, whether in law or equity, in respect of death, injury, loss or damage to my person or property HOWSOEVER CAUSED, arising or to arise by reason of my child's participation in the said event, whether as a spectator, participant, competitor or otherwise, whether prior to, during or subsequent to the event, AND NOTWITHSTANDING that same may have contributed to or occasioned by the negligence of the aforesaid. I hereby agree to periodic mailings both electronic and physical from Canada Running Series Inc., only. Personal information collected by Canada Running Series Inc., is for registration and results purposes only, and will not be shared with other companies or organizations. Further, I hereby grant full permission to any and all the foregoing to use any photography, video tapes, motion pictures, recordings or any other record of this event for promotional and public relation purposes, by Canada Running Series, Scotiabank and the event sponsors, without compensation. I FURTHER HEREBY UNDERTAKE TO HOLD AND SAVE HARMLESS AND AGREE TO INDEMNIFY all of the aforesaid from and against any and all liability incurred by any or all of them arising as a result of, or in any way connected with my child's participation in the said event. BY SUBMITTING THIS ENTRY, I ACKNOWLEDGE HAVING READ, UNDERSTOOD, AND AGREE TO THE ABOVE WAIVER, RELEASE and INDEMNITY. I WARRANR that my child is physically fit to participate in this event.

l,	, Parent/Guardian of		agree to the above.
Signature (Parent/Guardian): _		Date:	

Additional required, if minor age 14-18 is participating in the half-marathon.

I WARRANT that **my child** is physically fit to participate in the **HALF-MARATHON** distance and Canada Running Series may request the provision of an original physician's note to participate.

As the parent or guardian of the above minor, I understand that it is not recommended by the International Marathon Medical Directors Association, the IAAF, Athletics Canada and BC Athletics that athletes under the age of 16 participate in the half-marathon or marathon distance.

As the parent of guardian of the above minor, I understand that during the minor athletes participation in the half-marathon, the athlete must be in accompany of a registered adult athlete. I understand that bicycles, skateboards, roller blades and other unauthorized wheeled devices are not allowed on the course.

Initial Here
·
Initial Here
Initial Here